South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:15:37 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3211 (Rat #0276, Act #0191 of 1987) General Bill, By R.L. Altman and J.J. Snow

A Bill to amend Section 7-7-270, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to voting precincts in Georgetown County,
S0 as to revise the voting precincts and to provide that voting places must be established by the Georgetown County Election
Commission subject to approval by a majority of the Georgetown County Legislative Delegation.

05/28/87
05/29/87
06/01/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/25/87
06/30/87
07/09/87
07/09/87
07/14/87

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3312
Read second time HJ-3364

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3377

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2518

Read second time SJ-2671

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2672
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2835

Ratified R 276

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/30/87

Act No. 191

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



