

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3211 (Rat #0276, Act #0191 of 1987) General Bill, By R.L. Altman and J.J. Snow

A Bill to amend Section 7-7-270, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to voting precincts in Georgetown County, so as to revise the voting precincts and to provide that voting places must be established by the Georgetown County Election Commission subject to approval by a majority of the Georgetown County Legislative Delegation.

05/28/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3312
05/29/87	House	Read second time HJ-3364
06/01/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3377
06/02/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2518
06/03/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2671
06/03/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2672
06/04/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2835
06/25/87		Ratified R 276
06/30/87		Signed By Governor
07/09/87		Effective date 06/30/87
07/09/87		Act No. 191
07/14/87		Copies available